

Mat 85/2021

Reg. 252/2021

Present- Mrinal Kanti Mandal, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 17

26.07.2024

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties file haziras.

Petitioner files affidavit in chief. Keep the same with CR.

None moves.

In view of the resolution of Local Bar Association the case is adjourned.

Fix 29.11.2024 for P.H.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).